victaulic.com
17.39   7813 Rev E   Updated 12/2016      © 2016 Victaulic Company. All rights reserved.
ALWAYS REFER TO ANY NOTIFICATIONS AT THE END OF THIS DOCUMENT REGARDING PRODUCT INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE OR SUPPORT.
1.0 PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Available Sizes
• 10 – 16"/DN250 – DN400
Pipe Material
• Duplex or Super Duplex Stainless Steel

Victaulic Company, and/or its affiliated entities, in the U.S. and/or other countries.
5.0 PERFORMANCE
Valve Numbering System:
Series Body/Bonnet Material Seat MaterialPlug Type OperatorIn./mm Code
100
120
140
160
V0466 4A - ASTM A-890
 Grade 4A
5A - ASTM A-890
 Grade 5A
6A - ASTM A-890
 Grade 6A
CK - ASTM A-351
 CK3CuN
 (254 SMO)
C8 - ASTM A-351
 CF8M
 (316SS)
C3 - ASTM A-351
 CF8M
 (316L)
5B - ASTM A-995
 Grade 5A
P - PTFE
End Type 1
A - AGS Grooved
G - OGS Grooved
S - StrengThin™
B - Bare Shaft
E - Electric
G - Gear Box
H - Hydraulic
  Actuator
P - Pneumatic
10/250
12/300
14/350
16/400
Size
End Type 2
A - AGS Grooved
G - OGS Grooved
S - StrengThin™
V0466 1 A A 4A P B
1 -  On/Off
100
6.0 NOTIFICATIONS
WARNING
Verify that the valve’s mating ends are supplied with the same groove profile as the adjoining pipe:
• Valves with Original Groove System (OGS) mating ends must be used only with pipe prepared to OGS specifications.
• Valves with StrengThin™ mating ends must be used only with pipe prepared to StrengThin specifications with the
Victaulic VSF216 equipment.
• DO NOT attempt to assemble this valve with pipe that has been prepared to any other grooved system.
Failure to follow these instructions will cause product failure, resulting in death or serious personal injury and
property damage.
7.0 REFERENCE MATERIALS
02.06: Potable Water Approvals
3
victaulic.com
DIS
CONTIN
UED P
RODUCT